
   
 

Queries regarding the Hutchesons’ bus service should be directed in the first instance to the 
Transport Manager, Cathy Alcorn: 
Tel: 0141 433 4449  
Email: transport@hutchesons.org  
 
Our School Operators 
 
SilverFox Buses 
Tower Garage, Ferry Road, Renfrew, PA4 8SH  
Tel: 0141 886 4134 
 
SilverFox works closely with Hutchesons’ to provide buses to and from home and supplies the 
shuttle bus that transfers pupils between Kingarth Street and Beaton Road during the school day. 
SilverFox buses are used for many school trips and camps.  
 
 
MacPhails Coaches   
40 Main Street, Salsburgh, Shotts, ML7 4LW 
Tel: 01698 870768  
Email: macphailsoffice@aol.com 
 
Please remember to inform the School of any change in travel arrangements as soon as possible. If 
your child is absent from school you must email transport@huchesons.org. If he or she travels with 
MacPhails Coaches, please contact the provider direct.  
 

Booking Procedure 
 
To book a place for your child on any of our bus routes, please contact Cathy Alcorn, the Transport 
Manager at 0141 433 4449 or transport@ hutchesons.org. These will be dealt with on a first come, 
first served basis, as spaces are limited.  
 
Please complete one form per child. Buses are charged at the end of each month by direct debit. If 
your booking is for the Hamilton, Bothwell or Motherwell, service please contact the operator direct.  
 

Bus Services 
 
Where does my child get off the bus?  
Please note that the bus drivers cannot take responsibility for ensuring children get off the bus at 
the correct stop. We would therefore suggest that an older sibling or friend accompanies a younger 
child until they are confident of the stop to be used. Any child found to be on the bus at the end of 
the route will be taken back to school and kept until collected by a member of the family.  
 
What happens if my child misses the bus home?  
If your child misses the bus at the end of the school day, they should go to the closest school office 
or find any member of staff and tell them what has happened. If we know your child has missed the 
bus home, we will try and contact you as soon as possible for you to come and collect them.  

 
 

Bus Brochure 

mailto:transport@hutchesons.org
mailto:transport@huchesons.org


   
 

ROUTES 
Kilmarnock Route: AM and PM – Hutchesons’ Grammar School 

Departure Time 
(approx.) 

Location 

7.30am Ayrshire Athletics Arena Car Park Queens Drive, Kilmarnock, KAI 3XF 
7.40am Fenwick 
8.10am Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Kingarth Street 
8.20am Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Beaton Road 
  

3.15pm Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Kingarth Street 
3.35pm Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Beaton Road 
4.00pm Fenwick 
4.10pm Ayrshire Athletics Arena Car Park Queens Drive, Kilmarnock, KAI 3XF 

 
East Kilbride Route: AM and PM – Hutchesons’ Grammar School 

Departure Time 
(approx.) 

Location 

7.25am The Murray Owen Centre bus stop 
7.35am East Kilbride (Aldi car park) 
7.45am Carmunnock – Hillcrest bus stop 
8.15am Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Kingarth Street 
8.25am Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Beaton Road 
  
3.15pm Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Kingarth Street 
3.35pm Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Beaton Road 
4.00pm Carmunnock – Hillcrest bus stop 
4.10pm East Kilbride (Aldi car park) 
4.20pm The Murray Owen Centre bus stop 

 
Dullatur Route: AM and PM – Hutchesons’ Grammar School 

Departure Time 
(approx.) 

Location 

7.10am Dullatur Tennis Club Antonine Road 
7.20am Eastfield Road Bus Stop (St Andrews School) 
  
4.30pm* Dullatur Tennis Club Antonine Road 
4.40pm* Eastfield Road Bus Stop (St Andrews School) 

*Depending on traffic 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   
 

West End: AM and PM – Hutchesons’ Grammar School 
Departure Time 
(approx.) 

Location 

8.00am Hughenden Rugby Club 
8.20am Kingarth Street 
8.30am Beaton Road 
  

3.10pm Kingarth Street 
3.35pm Beaton Road 
4.00pm Hughenden Rugby Club 

 
Troon: AM and PM – Hutchesons’ Grammar School 

Departure Time 
(approx.) 

Location 

7.20am South Beach car park on Promenade 
8.15am Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Kingarth Street 
8.30am Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Beaton Road 
  
3.10pm Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Kingarth Street 
3.30pm Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Beaton Road 
4.30pm South Beach car park on Promenade 

 
Kingarth Street – Beaton Road (Shuttle Bus) 
A bus also leaves Kingarth Street at 3.20pm, to take pupils to Beaton Road for collection by 
parents/carers. You must register for this service by emailing transport@hutchesons.org 
 
Kingarth Street – Mearns (AM) 
To find out a list of stops on the morning Mearns Bus route, please contact Cathy Alcorn, the 
Transport Manager at 0141 433 4449 or transport@ hutchesons.org. Please note there is no Bus 
Supervisor on this morning bus service. 
 
Kingarth Street – Mearns (PM) 

Departure Time 
(approx.) 

Location 

3.15pm Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Kingarth Street 
3.40pm Beaton Road 
3.50pm Mearns Church 
3.55pm Giffnock Shops 
4.05pm Eastwood Toll 
4.10pm The Grove 
4.11pm Whitecraigs Golf Course 
4.12pm Broom Estate 
4.13pm Broom Church 
4.14pm Broom Shops 
4.15pm Mearnskirk 
4.16pm Eaglesham Road 
4.18pm Cala Homes 
4.20pm Maidenhill 

mailto:transport@hutchesons.org


   
 

The above service is a SilverFox bus operated by Hutchesons’ Grammar School with a Hutchesons’ 
supervisor. Pupils at Kingarth Street must register for this service by emailing 
transport@hutchesons.org 

Mearns area to Beaton Road 
This service needs to be booked in advance as the bus will stop at any bus stop on Ayr Road.  
 
Motherwell/Bothwell/Hamilton: AM and PM – MacPhails Coaches 

Departure Time 
(approx.) 

Location 

7.22am Dalziel Park 
 Airbles Road, Motherwell 
7.50am Ice Rink, Hamilton 
 Race Course, Hamilton 
7.56am Da Lucianos, Bothwell 
 Silver Wells, Bothwell 
 The Policies, Bothwell 
8.08am Uddingston Train Station 
8.25am Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Kingarth Street 
8.35am Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Beaton Road 
  
3.20pm Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Kingarth Street 
3.40pm Hutchesons’ Grammar School, Beaton Road 
 Uddingston 
 Bothwell 
 Hamilton 
 Motherwell 
4.45pm Dalziel Park 

*Please note that the pick-up points and drop off points are negotiable in advance between 
MacPhails Coaches and parents/carers. Return journey times are not fixed or anticipated due to the 
M74 roadworks and congestion. Please contact MacPhails Coaches for further information.  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:transport@hutchesons.org

